1874, at 4 o’clock, P. M., for sup­
plying the Coal and Wood required for the public 
schools in this city, including that portion of Westchester 
County recently annexed thereto, for the ensuing year.

Say nine thousand (9,000) tons of coal, more or less, and 
two thousand five hundred (2,500) cords of oak and one 
thousand i 1,000) cords of pine wood, more or less. The  
coal must be of the best quality of white ash, furnace, 
egg. stove and nut sixes, in good order, two thousand two 
hundred and forty 2,240) pounds to the ton, and must be 
delivered in the bins of the several school buildings at 
such times and in such quantities as required by the 
Committee on Supplies. . . .  .

Th e proposals must state the mines from which it is 
proposed to supply the coal to be furnished from the 
mines named if  accepted , and must state the price per 
ton of two thousand two hundred and forty (2,240)

^°Xhe quantity of the various sixes o f coal required will 
be about as follows, viz.: Seven thousand (7,000) tons of 
furnace sixe, one thousand (1.000) tons of stove size, five 
hundred and fifty (550) tons of egg sue, and four hundred 
and fifty (450) tons ot nut sixe.